

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9590 of 2024

Appellant :- Deep Chandra Patel @ Deepu

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Atul Srivastava, Mohd. Farooq

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Since learned trial court was directed to conclude the trial within a period of six months from the date of production of certified copy of the order dated 23.02.2024 but till now trial could not be concluded.

Let an explanation be called from the learned court concerned.

List on 21.11.2024.

Order Date :- 24.10.2024

Suraj Srivastav