



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9590 of 2024

Deep Chandra Patel @ Deepu
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Atul Srivastava, Mohd. Farooq, Satish
Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Pramod Kumar Singh

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

Let this appeal be listed again on 25.02.2026.

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)

February 18, 2026
Ajeet